WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1996

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 4852

Manuel

(Ry Delegate

(b) bologu		(and the second		
		 •		
Passed	m	arch s	d	1996
In Effect	Minety	Days	From	_ Passage

96 MIN 20 TH W 3

ENROLLED

H. B. 4852

(By Delegate Manuel)

[Passed March 8, 1996; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize cooperation between the Dunkard Creek Watershed Association and like bodies in Green County, Pennsylvania; and providing for the development of a Memorandum of Understanding.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

DUNKARD CREEK WATERSHED ASSOCIATION.

§1. Dunkard Creek Watershed Association.

- 1 The Dunkard Creek Watershed Association of
- 2 Monongalia County, West Virginia is hereby authorized to
- 3 cooperate with like bodies of Green County, Pennsylvania
- 4 in developing a memorandum of understanding for the
- 5 purpose of enhancing the economic potential of Dunkard
- 6 Creek, increasing the quality of life for stakeholders, and
- 7 to receive and disburse funds, regardless of perceived
- 8 boundaries.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect ninety days from passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates Of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within 15 approved this the 20th day of Masely, 1996.

® **GCU** 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR,
Date 3/27/96
Time 2:36 pm